13877 INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE AND PROOF OF SERVICE	E OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT RECEIVED
TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Truste STATE OF OREGON, County ofKLAMATH) ss.	ee's Notice of Sale attached hereto:
	95 OCT - 3 PH 1:
I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say:	
I am the Trustee dix site of the Trustee in the trust de Sale.	ed described in the attached Trustee's Notice o
You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sal pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3), upon the occupant of the p The name of the person to be served, if known, and the prop	property described in said Notice of Sale
trust deed, are as follows:	perty address of the property described in said
NAME OF PERSON TO BE SERVED (If unknown, so state)	PROPERTY ADDRESS
TIMOTHY C. OLSON & LINDA J. OLSON	3606 HILYARD AVENUE
	KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603
<ul> <li>A second s</li></ul>	
and a second	
If the occupant is indicated as "unknown", or if you find t	the property of sold oddages to be seen if the
other than the person named, then you are instructed to serve the	person or persons whom were the day to
ing said property.	person or persons whom you find to be occupy-
Service should be made by October 16	10.95 which is 120 down hat a start is a
for the sale in the attached notice. If you have not made service by	that data and the property and the date fixed
persist in making service until it has been accomplished.	inal date, and the property appears occupied,
As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee inclu	
poration and any other legal or commercial entity.	udes successor Hustee, and person includes cor-
	ell totle
	VARIAN AND A
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of Oct	Cober 1095
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Oct</u>	cober
STATE OF OREGON) SS	
STATE OF OREGON) 85 County of KLAMATH)	ober 1995 Obei K Bergener'
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a Notary Public for Oregon.	
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and the whole	ober 1995 Obei K Berganer'
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and the whole	ober , 1995 Wie K Bergener' My commission expires: 12-17-95
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a	ober , 1995 bbi K Bergener My commission expires: 12~17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and the whole	ober , 1995 Wie K Bergener' My commission expires: 12-17-95
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and the whole	ober , 1995 bbi K Bergener My commission expires: 12~17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and the whole	ober , 1995 Wi K Bergener My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER
STATE OF OREGON) 55 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon By Deputy PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual sign	ober , 1995 Wi K Bergener My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER
STATE OF OREGON) 55 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon By Deputy PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual sig TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF	ober , 1995 Wie K Berganer' My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995
STATE OF OREGON) 85 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the wholo of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon By Deputy PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual sign	nature, should be attached to the toregoing attidavit.
STATE OF OREGON) 85 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Sheriff of Kiamath County, Oregon By Deputy PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual sig TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S	anature, should be attached to the toregoing attidavit. STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and true and true an	aber , 1995 Wie K Berganer' My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and true and true an	aber , 1995 Wie K Berganer' My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole true and correct copy and true and true an	aber , 1995 Wie K Berganer' My commission expires: 12-17-95 OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the whole true and correct copy and the whole of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Deputy By Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Deputy Caratao Caratao	at
STATE OF OREGON) 65 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the whole I hereby CERTIFY that the	at
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a true and correct copy and the whole of the original. CARL R. BURKHART of the original. CARL R. BURKHART Steriff of Klamath County, Oregon By Deputy Deputy PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual sig TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-bey Netice per ORS 86.750(1)) RE: Trust Deed from Grantor TO	at
STATE OF OREGON) 85 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the whole I hereby CERTIFY that the whole	insture, should be attached to the toregoing attidavit. STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE of the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of 19, 19, at 0'clock M, and recorded in book/reel/volume No
STATE OF OREGON) 85 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY	at o'clock
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the whole I he	and the second design of the s
STATE OF OREGON) 88 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY that the whole TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Dev Netice per OES 86.750(1)) RE: Trust Deed from TO Trustee After RECORDING RETURN TO	DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of State of the toregoing attidavit. STATE of the toreg
STATE OF OREGON) SS County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY	ober
STATE OF OREGON) 58 County of KLAMATH) I hereby CERTIFY that the within is a I hereby CERTIFY	DEBBIE K. BERGENER NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 MY COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION NO. 010929 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, County of State of the toregoing attidavit. STATE of the toreg

96 FEB 26 P3:44

FORM No. 885-TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregan Treat Bood Series

ON ...

## ASPEN 04043802/F TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

The Easterly 80.45 fee of Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Altamont Acres, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the NOrtherly 5 feet thereof.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Balance o fmonthly installments of \$321.31 due for August 15, 1995 and September 15, 1995; interest paid to July 3, 1995; and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amount for assessments due under the terms and porvisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$26,579.29 plus interest and late charges, thereon from August 15, 1995, interest owing from July 3, 1995; at the rate of TEN (10%) PERCENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the NOte and Trust Deed plus any and all property taxes owing.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on <u>March 4</u>, 19.96, at the hour of <u>MILLO</u> o'clock, <u>A</u>M, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 1<sup>p7</sup>.110, at FRONT\_ENTRY\_TO\_ASPEN\_TITLE\_& ESCROW, INC\_LOCATED\_AT\_525\_MAIN\_STREET in the City of <u>KLAMATH\_FALLS</u>, <u>County of KLAMATH</u>, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust doed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED	95 Undentet tothen
State of Oregon, County ofKLAMATH I, the undersigned, certify that I am the Xet the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the	KAKAK KAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAK
If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.	SERVE:

5159

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon ) Court Case No. County of Klamath ) Sheriff's Case No. 95-03132

Received for Service 10/03/95

I hereby certify that I received for service on OCCUPANTS, ALL the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

OCCUPANTS, ALL was served by leaving a true copy with OLSON, TIMOTHY CONRAD a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named located at 3606 HILYARD KLAMATH FALLS at 09:15 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

ander

Copy to:

17

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 525 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

OR 97601

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE State of Oregon ) Court Case No. County of Klamath ) Sheriff's Case No. 95-03132 Received for Service 10/03/95

I hereby certify that I received for service on OLSON, TIMOTHY CONRAD the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

1

OLSON, TIMOTHY CONRAD was served personally, and in person, at 3606 HILYARD , OR, on 10/09/95, KLAMATH FALLS , OR, on 10/09/95, at 09:15 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

uxander ANDER.

5161

Copy to:

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 525 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

OR 97601

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon ) County of Klamath ) Court Case No. Sheriff's Case No. 95-03132 5162

Received for Service 10/03/95

I hereby certify that I received for service on OLSON, LINDA JOYCE the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

OLSON, LINDA JOYCE was served by leaving a true copy with THOMPSON, PAMELA a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named located at 3527 CHELSEA KLAMATH FALLS', , OR, on 10/10/95, at 09:10 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

<u>exander</u>

Copy to:

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 525 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : \$5.

Filed	for record at reques	t ofAspen TitleA.D., 1996at	the <u>26th</u> day <u>3.44</u> o'clock <u>p.</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u>
of	Feb	ofMortgages	on Page on Page Bernetha & County Clerk
FEE	\$30.00		By Synette Mileg